

## ISMPP-Member Driven Survey Policy Updated September 2020

ISMPP is committed to supporting research that supports the medical publication profession. Thus the society will permit members who want to generate data for ISMPP meeting abstracts to utilize **ISMPP's LinkedIn Group** site (<u>https://www.linkedin.com/groups/3856518</u>), **ISMPP's Twitter** page (<u>https://twitter.com/ISMPP</u>) and/or **ISMPP Connect** member forum (<u>https://connect.ismpp.org/home</u>) as a portal to post a survey announcement/invitation and survey link. Please refer to the guidelines below:

- Permission on the part of ISMPP to post a survey invitation and link does <u>not</u> in any way imply endorsement of the research project or the survey by ISMPP or the Abstract Committees nor does it guarantee acceptance of the submitted abstract
- Author(s) are responsible for developing the survey content and format and ensuring that it is available on a host site
- All survey content must be in keeping with good publication practices and be nonpromotional
- Author(s) are responsible for posting the survey and subsequent reminder on ISMPP's LinkedIn Group, ISMPP's Twitter page and/or the ISMPP Connect member forum
- After posting the initial invitation, ISMPP permits one reminder post
- The following disclaimer **must be included with your post**:
  - The survey presented represents the work of the individual author(s). The **[ISMPP** LinkedIn portal or ISMPP Twitter page or ISMPP Connect forum] is being utilized as a mechanism to post this survey only and does not necessarily represent the position of ISMPP
- Please be specific in your LinkedIn, Twitter and/or ISMPP Connect forum post as to the type of professional background (ie, pharma, medical communications, publisher) the survey is targeting. We also recommend including detailed language in the survey introduction along with the appropriate demographic variable questions
- ISMPP reserves the right to review all postings and reject postings with inappropriate content

Additional questions can be directed to <a href="mailto:ismpp@ismpp.org">ismpp@ismpp.org</a>